



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 298 OF 2026

(DIPESH S/O DILIP KANABAR

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR PSO., SITABULDI, NAGPUR)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. P.K.Bezalwar, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. A.M.Ghogre, APP for respondent.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : MAY 08, 2026

- 1) Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has received the copy of reply and wish to file counter affidavit pointing out that he was not absconding.
- 2) Stand over after summer vacation.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)